HUMAN PERFORMANCE FACTORS ATTACHEMENT
Driver’s Cellular Records
Randolph, NH
HWY19MHO010

(12 pages)



# ______Itype _______lDirection lTime |

2948 SMS Messages  Incoming
2947 SMS Messages Outgoing
337 Call Log Outgoing
336 Call Log Outgoing
2942 SMS Messages  Outgoing
335 Call Log Outgoing
334 Call Log Outgoing
2941 SMS Messages Outgoing
333 Call Log Outgoing
332 Call Log Outgoing
2940 SMS Messages  Outgoing
348 Call Log Outgoing
2946 SMS Messages Outgoing
347 Call Log Incoming
346 Call Log Incoming
345 Call Log Outgoing
344 Call Log Outgoing
343 Call Log Incoming

6/18/2019 1:35:59 PM(UTC-4)
6/18/2019 1:46:14 PM(UTC-4)

6/18/2019 10:17:36 PM(UTC-4)

6/18/2019 10:18:43 PM(UTC-4)

6/18/2019 10:19:47 PM(UTC-4)
6/18/2019 10:20:51 PM(UTC-4)
6/18/2019 10:23:07 PM(UTC-4)

6/18/2019 10:23:49 PM(UTC-4)

6/18/2019 10:30:52 PM(UTC-4)
6/18/2019 11:19:31 PM(UTC-4)

6/18/2019 11:58:54 PM(UTC-4)

6/18/2019 2:11:21 PM(UTC-4)

6/18/2019 2:20:03 PM(UTC-4)

6/18/2019 6:41:08 PM(UTC-4)

6/18/2019 6:56:43 PM(UTC-4)
6/18/2019 8:01:24 PM(UTC-4)
6/18/2019 8:11:25 PM(UTC-4)

6/18/2019 8:14:58 PM(UTC-4)

Description

|

00:00:08

00:00:02

00:00:02

00:00:00

00:00:38

00:00:27

00:00:04

I 00:00:00

I © 00 0
I 000232
I 00207

I 00011



2945 SMS Messages  Incoming  6/18/2019 8:31:51 PM(UTC-4) ]

2944 SMS Messages  Incoming  6/18/2019 8:32:21 PM(UTC-4) ]

342 Call Log Incoming  6/18/2019 8:33:04 PM(UTC-4) ]

341 Call Log Outgoing  6/18/2019 8:34:42 PM(UTC-4) I 00:13:19
2943 SMS Messages  Incoming  6/18/2019 8:44:55 PM(UTC-4) ]

340 Call Log Outgoing  6/18/2019 9:02:00 PM(UTC-4) I 00:04:37
339 Call Log Outgoing  6/18/2019 9:56:35 PM(UTC-4) I 00:00:03
338 Call Log Outgoing ~ 6/18/2019 9:59:11 PM(UTC-4) I 00:00:01
9017 Images 6/19/2019 1:04:42 PM [Capture Time] 20190619_130443 jpg
2063 Images 6/19/2019 1:04-44 PM [Capture Time] 20190619 _130445 jpg
2485 MMS Messages Outgoing  6/19/2019 1:04:52 PM(UTC-4) ]

326 Call Log Outgoing  6/19/2019 1:09:58 AM(UTC-4) T EEEE
325 Call Log Outgoing  6/19/2019 1:27:16 AM(UTC-4) I 00055
2939 SMS Messages  Incoming  6/19/2019 1:37:51 AM(UTC-4) ] [
324 Call Log Incoming ~ 6/19/2019 1:37:57 AM(UTC-4) I 00012
323 Call Log Incoming ~ 6/19/2019 1:40:51 AM(UTC-4) I 000000
322 Call Log Outgoing ~ 6/19/2019 1:49:09 AM(UTC-4) I 00:00:23
306 Call Log Outgoing  6/19/2019 10:20:09 AM(UTC-4) _ 00:00:04
305 Call Log Outgoing  6/19/2019 10:20:42 AM(UTC-4) _ 00:00:43
304 Call Log Outgoing  6/19/2019 10:36:45 AM(UTC-4) _ 00:01:21
303 Call Log Outgoing  6/19/2019 10:48:20 AM(UTC-4) I 00058



9119

9088

9038

9032

2488

2487

302

301

300

2486

2938

279

331

330

329

328

327

299

298

Images
Images
Images
Images
MMS Messages
MMS Messages
Call Log
Call Log
Call Log
MMS Messages

SMS Messages

Call Log

Call Log

Call Log

Call Log

Call Log

Call Log

Call Log

Call Log

Outgoing
Outgoing
Outgoing
Outgoing
Incoming
Incoming

Outgoing

Outgoing

Outgoing

Incoming

Outgoing

Outgoing

Outgoing

Outgoing

Outgoing

6/19/2019 10:50:22 AM [Capture Time]
6/19/2019 10:50:27 AM [Capture Time]
6/19/2019 10:50:38 AM [Capture Time]
6/19/2019 10:50:44 AM [Capture Time]
6/19/2019 10:50:57 AM(UTC-4)
6/19/2019 10:51:05 AM(UTC-4)
6/19/2019 10:51:11 AM(UTC-4)
6/19/2019 10:52:18 AM(UTC-4)
6/19/2019 10:56:46 AM(UTC-4)
6/19/2019 10:58:08 AM(UTC-4)

6/19/2019 10:59:45 AM(UTC-4)

6/19/2019 11:08:19 PM(UTC-4)

6/19/2019 12:06:34 AM(UTC-4)

6/19/2019 12:10:16 AM(UTC-4)

6/19/2019 12:40:25 AM(UTC-4)

6/19/2019 12:41:05 AM(UTC-4)

6/19/2019 12:58:54 AM(UTC-4)

6/19/2019 2:20:58 PM(UTC-4)

6/19/2019 2:21:26 PM(UTC-4)

(111 I[N

20190619_105023.jpg
20190619_105027 jpg
20190619_105039.jpg

20190619_105045.jpg

00:00:41
00:02:02

00:00:14

00:00:16

00:00:04

00:00:07

00:00:02

00:00:40

00:00:10

00:00:03

00:00:38



297

296

321

320

295

2937

2936

294

293

319

292

291

318

290

289

288

Call Log

Call Log

Call Log

Call Log

Call Log

SMS Messages

SMS Messages

Call Log

Call Log

Call Log
Call Log
Call Log

Call Log

Call Log

Call Log

Call Log

Outgoing

Outgoing

Incoming

Incoming

Outgoing

Incoming

Outgoing

Outgoing

Outgoing

Outgoing
Outgoing
Outgoing

Incoming

Incoming

Outgoing

Outgoing

6/19/2019 3:09:01 PM(UTC-4)

6/19/2019 3:11:36 PM(UTC-4)

6/19/2019 3:22:07 AM(UTC-4)

6/19/2019 3:34:56 AM(UTC-4)

6/19/2019 4:01:27 PM(UTC-4)

6/19/2019 4:01:42 PM(UTC-4)

6/19/2019 4:02:08 PM(UTC-4)

6/19/2019 4:04:00 PM(UTC-4)

6/19/2019 4:09:07 PM(UTC-4)

6/19/2019 4:26:52 AM(UTC-4)
6/19/2019 4:35:52 PM(UTC-4)
6/19/2019 4:42:14 PM(UTC-4)

6/19/2019 4:45:11 AM(UTC-4)

6/19/2019 4:45:30 PM(UTC-4)

6/19/2019 5:10:42 PM(UTC-4)

6/19/2019 5:19:27 PM(UTC-4)

I 00:0226
B 000037
]

B 00:00:00

I 000000
I 000003

I 000413
]

I 000003

I 000157
] 00:06:07
I 000003
I 001:30

I (00142
I 00037

I 000130



9066

9113

9035

317

287

286

285

316

315

9086

2935

9123

2484

284

283

Images

Images
Images
Call Log

Call Log

Call Log

Call Log

Call Log
Call Log

Images

SMS Messages

Images

MMS Messages

Call Log

Call Log

Incoming

Outgoing

Incoming

Outgoing

Outgoing

Incoming

Incoming

Outgoing

Outgoing

Outgoing

6/19/2019 5:33:00 PM [Capture Time]

6/19/2019 5:33:06 PM [Capture Time]
6/19/2019 5:33:14 PM [Capture Time]
6/19/2019 5:47:13 AM(UTC-4)

6/19/2019 5:48:10 PM(UTC-4)

6/19/2019 5:54:18 PM(UTC-4)

6/19/2019 5:54:33 PM(UTC-4)

6/19/2019 6:04:03 AM(UTC-4)
6/19/2019 6:12:42 AM(UTC-4)

6/19/2019 6:27:51 PM [Capture Time]

6/19/2019 6:27:51 PM(UTC-4)

6/19/2019 6:32:52 PM [Capture Time]

6/19/2019 6:33:10 PM(UTC-4)

6/19/2019 6:33:37 PM(UTC-4)

6/19/2019 6:35:42 PM(UTC-4)

20190619_173302.jpg

20190619 _173307 jpg
20190619_173314.jpg
00:01:02

00:05:56

00:00:02

00:00:13

00:00:27
00:00:06

20190619 _182752.jpg

20190619 _183253 jpg

00:00:00

00:06:52



9110

2490

2489

314

313

282

312

311

310

309

308

281

280

307

9053

2479

2928

Images

MMS Messages

MMS Messages

Call Log

Call Log
Call Log
Call Log
Call Log
Call Log

Call Log

Call Log

Call Log

Call Log

Call Log

Images
MMS Messages

SMS Messages

Outgoing

Incoming

Incoming

Outgoing
Outgoing
Incoming
Outgoing
Outgoing

Outgoing

Outgoing

Incoming

Incoming

Incoming

Outgoing

Incoming

6/19/2019 7:05:36 AM [Capture Time]

6/19/2019 7:05:44 AM(UTC-4)

6/19/2019 7:06:08 AM(UTC-4)

6/19/2019 7:10:37 AM(UTC-4)

6/19/2019 7:14:16 AM(UTC-4)
6/19/2019 7:17:00 PM(UTC-4)
6/19/2019 7:55:41 AM(UTC-4)
6/19/2019 7:55:55 AM(UTC-4)
6/19/2019 7:57:17 AM(UTC-4)

6/19/2019 7:57:21 AM(UTC-4)

6/19/2019 7:57:27 AM(UTC-4)

6/19/2019 7:58:33 PM(UTC-4)

6/19/2019 9:09:20 PM(UTC-4)

6/19/2019 9:11:36 AM(UTC-4)

6/20/2019 1:39:58 PM [Capture Time]

6/20/2019 1:40:10 PM(UTC-4)

6/20/2019 10:14:59 PM(UTC-4)

20190619_070536.jpg

00:00:22

00:01:01
00:01:11
00:00:00
00:01:14
00:00:01

00:00:02

00:00:36

00:10:01

00:46:24

00:02:36

20190620_133958 jpg



274

9061

2480

2927

2926

2925

2924

2923

242

2922

2921

2920

273

272

271

270

2934

269

268

Call Log

Images

MMS Messages
SMS Messages
SMS Messages
SMS Messages
SMS Messages
SMS Messages
Call Log

SMS Messages
SMS Messages

SMS Messages

Call Log
Call Log

Call Log

Call Log

SMS Messages

Call Log

Call Log

Outgoing

Outgoing
Outgoing
Incoming
Outgoing
Incoming
Incoming
Incoming
Outgoing
Incoming

Outgoing

Incoming
Outgoing

Outgoing

Incoming

Incoming

Outgoing

Outgoing

6/20/2019 10:18:02 AM(UTC-4)

6/20/2019 10:50:09 AM [Capture Time]

6/20/2019 10:50:16 AM(UTC-4)
6/20/2019 10:50:36 PM(UTC-4)
6/20/2019 10:52:15 PM(UTC-4)
6/20/2019 10:54:20 PM(UTC-4)
6/20/2019 10:56:45 PM(UTC-4)
6/20/2019 10:56:48 PM(UTC-4)
6/20/2019 10:57:18 PM(UTC-4)
6/20/2019 11:19:05 PM(UTC-4)
6/20/2019 11:19:30 PM(UTC-4)

6/20/2019 11:19:53 PM(UTC-4)

6/20/2019 11:54:01 AM(UTC-4)
6/20/2019 11:54:45 AM(UTC-4)

6/20/2019 11:55:43 AM(UTC-4)

6/20/2019 11:57:21 AM(UTC-4)

6/20/2019 11:59:25 AM(UTC-4)

6/20/2019 12:10:17 PM(UTC-4)

6/20/2019 3:08:27 PM(UTC-4)

00:00:42

20190620_105009.jpg

Q

k

00:00:31

00:00:52

00:01:15

00:00:28

00:00:36

00:00:32



267

266

265

9056

9124

2478

264

263

262

261

2933

2932

2477

2931

2930

9087

2476

260

Call Log

Call Log

Call Log

Images
Images
MMS Messages
Call Log
Call Log
Call Log

Call Log

SMS Messages

SMS Messages

MMS Messages
SMS Messages
SMS Messages

Images

MMS Messages

Call Log

Outgoing

Incoming

Outgoing

Outgoing
Outgoing
Outgoing
Outgoing

Outgoing

Outgoing

Outgoing

Incoming
Outgoing

Incoming

Outgoing

Outgoing

6/20/2019 3:36:55 PM(UTC-4)

6/20/2019 3:52:11 PM(UTC-4)

6/20/2019 4:12:15 PM(UTC-4)

6/20/2019 4:15:26 PM [Capture Time]
6/20/2019 4:15:29 PM [Capture Time]
6/20/2019 4:15:37 PM(UTC-4)
6/20/2019 4:21:19 PM(UTC-4)
6/20/2019 4:22:21 PM(UTC-4)
6/20/2019 4:22:31 PM(UTC-4)

6/20/2019 4:22:49 PM(UTC-4)

6/20/2019 4:32:05 PM(UTC-4)

6/20/2019 4:32:13 PM(UTC-4)

6/20/2019 4:36:11 PM(UTC-4)
6/20/2019 4:38:01 PM(UTC-4)
6/20/2019 4:43:30 PM(UTC-4)

6/20/2019 5:06:02 PM [Capture Time]

6/20/2019 5:06:10 PM(UTC-4)

6/20/2019 5:51:42 PM(UTC-4)

00:02:05

00:00:00

00:00:34

20190620_161527 jpg

20190620_161530.jpg

00:00:22
00:00:00
00:00:08

00:04:41

20190620_170602.jpg

00:00:04



259

258

257

256

255

254

253

252

251

250

249

248

247

278

246

245

2483

244

243

9138

Call Log
Call Log

Call Log

Call Log
Call Log
Call Log
Call Log
Call Log
Call Log
Call Log

Call Log

Call Log
Call Log
Call Log
Call Log
Call Log
MMS Messages
Call Log
Call Log

Images

Outgoing
Outgoing

Outgoing

Outgoing
Outgoing
Outgoing
Outgoing
Outgoing
Outgoing
Outgoing

Outgoing

Outgoing
Incoming
Incoming
Outgoing
Incoming
Incoming
Outgoing

Outgoing

6/20/2019 5:55:21 PM(UTC-4)
6/20/2019 5:55:27 PM(UTC-4)

6/20/2019 6:28:10 PM(UTC-4)

6/20/2019 6:34:53 PM(UTC-4)
6/20/2019 6:45:58 PM(UTC-4)
6/20/2019 6:48:02 PM(UTC-4)
6/20/2019 6:48:12 PM(UTC-4)
6/20/2019 6:52:59 PM(UTC-4)
6/20/2019 7:13:43 PM(UTC-4)
6/20/2019 7:14:09 PM(UTC-4)

6/20/2019 7:14:33 PM(UTC-4)

6/20/2019 7:14:56 PM(UTC-4)
6/20/2019 7:15:29 PM(UTC-4)
6/20/2019 7:24:02 AM(UTC-4)
6/20/2019 7:43:11 PM(UTC-4)
6/20/2019 7:47:56 PM(UTC-4)
6/20/2019 7:48:09 AM(UTC-4)
6/20/2019 7:56:44 PM(UTC-4)

6/20/2019 7:59:52 PM(UTC-4)

6/20/2019 8:36:35 AM [Capture Time]

10

00:00:01

00:00:42

00:00:08

00:00:01

00:00:02

00:00:00

00:00:02

00:00:06

00:00:06

00:00:04

00:00:02

00:00:00

00:00:28

00:01:33

00:00:29

00:00:04

I 000003

00:02:07

20190620_083635 jpg



2482

277

2481

276

275

2929

235

216

215

234

233

232

231

230

229

228

MMS Messages
Call Log
MMS Messages
Call Log
Call Log
SMS Messages

Call Log

Call Log

Call Log

Call Log

Call Log

Call Log

Call Log

Call Log

Call Log

Call Log

Outgoing
Outgoing
Incoming
Incoming
Incoming
Outgoing

Incoming

Incoming

Incoming

Incoming

Outgoing

Incoming

Outgoing

Incoming

Incoming

Incoming

6/20/2019 8:36:44 AM(UTC-4)
6/20/2019 8:39:08 AM(UTC-4)
6/20/2019 8:57:14 AM(UTC-4)
6/20/2019 8:58:14 AM(UTC-4)
6/20/2019 9:22:03 AM(UTC-4)
6/20/2019 9:48:43 PM(UTC-4)

6/21/2019 10:11:18 AM(UTC-4)

6/21/2019 10:18:10 PM(UTC-4)

6/21/2019 10:20:49 PM(UTC-4)

6/21/2019 10:23:25 AM(UTC-4)

6/21/2019 10:29:12 AM(UTC-4)

6/21/2019 2:17:13 PM(UTC-4)

6/21/2019 2:18:18 PM(UTC-4)

6/21/2019 2:39:14 PM(UTC-4)

6/21/2019 3:50:19 PM(UTC-4)

6/21/2019 3:54:55 PM(UTC-4)

11

00:00:14

00:00:39

00:00:23

00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00

00:01:05

00:00:33

00:01:51

00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00



2919 SMS Messages Incoming  6/21/2019 3:55:48 PM(UTC-4)

227 Call Log Incoming  6/21/2019 4:03:02 PM(UTC-4) 00:00:00

9051 Images 6/21/2019 4:12:13 PM [Capture Time] 20190621_161213 jpg
226 Call Log Outgoing  6/21/2019 6:03:01 PM(UTC-4) 00:02:07
241 Call Log Incoming  6/21/2019 6:31:04 AM(UTC-4) 00:00:43
225 Call Log Outgoing  6/21/2019 6:35:04 PM(UTC-4)

224 Call Log Incoming  6/21/2019 6:38:46 PM(UTC-4)

2918 SMS Messages Incoming  6/21/2019 6:39:26 PM(UTC-4)

223 Call Log Incoming  6/21/2019 6:43:18 PM(UTC-4)

2917 SMS Messages Incoming 6/21/2019 6:43:19 PM(UTC-4)

240 Call Log Outgoing  6/21/2019 6:52:16 AM(UTC-4)

239 Call Log Incoming  6/21/2019 7:21:08 AM(UTC-4)

222 Call Log Incoming  6/21/2019 7:27:29 PM(UTC-4)

221 Call Log Incoming  6/21/2019 7:28:00 PM(UTC-4)

220 Call Log Incoming  6/21/2019 7:41:14 PM(UTC-4)

219 Call Log Incoming 6/21/2019 7:51:18 PM(UTC-4)

12





